                    Rev. D/AH
X
TZ100B - TZ330B
1.5W Zener Diodes
TAITRON COMPONENTS INCORPORATED www.taitroncomponents.com
Tel:    (800)-TAITRON   (800)-824-8766   (661)-257-6060
Fax:   (800)-TAITFAX    (800)-824-8329   (661)-257-6415
Page 1 of 5

Test
Current Max. Zener Impedance Max. Reverse
Leakage Current
IR  @ VR
Max. Zener
Current
VZ(V)
IZT(mA)
(Note 1) Nom. Min. Max.
ZZT@
IZT
ZZK@
IZK IZK(mA) IR (A) VR(V)
IZM(mA)
(Note 2)
TZ100B 100 95 105 5.0 350 3000 0.25 0.5 75 14.29
TZ110B 110 104.5 115.5 5.0 450 4000 0.25 0.5 80 12.99
TZ115B 115 109.25 120.75 5.0 500 4250 0.25 0.5 85 12.42
TZ120B 120 114 126 5.0 550 4500 0.25 0.5 90 11.90
TZ130B 130 123.5 136.5 5.0 700 5000 0.25 0.5 95 10.99
TZ135B 135 128.25 141.75 5.0 750 5250 0.25 0.5 100 10.58
TZ140B 140 133 147 5.0 800 5500 0.25 0.5 105 10.20
TZ150B 150 142.5 157.5 5.0 1000 6000 0.25 0.5 110 9.52
TZ160B 160 152 168 5.0 1100 6500 0.25 0.5 120 8.93
TZ170B 170 161.5 178.5 5.0 1200 6750 0.25 0.5 130 8.40
TZ180B 180 171 189 5.0 1300 7000 0.25 0.5 140 7.94
TZ190B 190 180.5 199.5 5.0 1500 7500 0.25 0.5 150 7.52
TZ200B 200 190 210 5.0 1700 8000 0.25 0.5 160 7.14
TZ240B 240 228 252 5.0 2200 8500 0.25 0.5 180 5.95
TZ270B 270 256.5 283.5 5.0 2500 8750 0.25 0.5 200 5.29
TZ300B 300 285 315 5.0 3000 9000 0.25 0.5 220 4.76